

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18193/2024

Sachin Choudhary S/o Rohit Choudhary

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R. S. Bhardwaj
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Aakash Mewara on behalf of Mr Bhuwnesh Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

05/12/2024

Issue notices returnable within three weeks.

On the directions of this Court, notices are accepted by office of Mr. Bhuwnesh Sharma, AAG on behalf of respondent.

List the matter after three weeks along with Civil Writ Petition No.13436/2024.

Name of Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC as well as Mr. Bhuwnesh Sharma, AAG be shown in the cause list as counsel for respondents.

(SAMEER JAIN),J