

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13436/2024

Shourabh Ranga S/o Shri Vidhya Sagar Ranga

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Institute Of Health And Family Welfare

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18193/2024

Sachin Choudhary S/o Rohit Choudhary

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Nripraj Singh on behalf of Mr. Ajatshatru Mina, Mr. Pankaj Datt
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Archit Bohra, AGC, Ms. Megha Sharma on behalf of Mr. Bhuwadesh Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

21/08/2025

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13436/2024:

Matter comes up on an application (IA No.1/2024) filed by the petitioner under Article 226 of the Constitution of India, for taking additional document (Annexure-P/11) issued by Assistant Secretary, Archery Association of India, dated 18.11.2024, on record.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The document (Annexure-P/11) annexed with the application, is hereby taken on record.



[CW-13436/2024]

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18193/2024:

List along with connected S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.
13436/2024.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

Seema/40-41