

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13436/2024

Shourabh Ranga S/o Shri Vidhya Sagar Ranga  
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Institute Of Health And Family Welfare  
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18193/2024

Sachin Choudhary S/o Rohit Choudhary  
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajatshatru Mina  
For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA**

**Order**

**10/03/2026**

**S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13436/2024:-**

Application for taking additional documents on record.

The documents enclosed with application are taken on record, subject to just objection by the other side.

Let the matter be listed on 22.04.2026.

**(ANAND SHARMA),J**